Bid Results Detail Report



CLARENDON-RUTLAND TOWN NHG SGNL(56) C03028 **FEDERAL**

DATE BIDS OPEN: November 19, 2021, 11:00 AM

SCOPE OF WORK: REPLACEMENT AND MODERIZATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEMS.

COMPLETION DATE: December 01, 2022

IN THE TOWN OF CLARENDON AT THE INTERSECTION OF US ROUTE 7 AND NO SHREWSBURY ROAD AND IN THE TOWN OF RUTLAND AT THE INTERSECTIONS OF US ROUTE 7 AT WINDCREST ROAD, US ROUTE 4 AND HOLIDAY DRIVE. LOCATION:

				1. CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, IN 25 INDUSTRIAL LANE MENDON, VT 05701		2. ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 98 ENGINEERS DRIVE WILLISTON, VT 05495		3. BELDEN CONSTRUCTION LLC 15 BELDEN ROAD RUTLAND, VT 05701	
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	СҮ	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	6,000.000	\$75.000	\$450,000.00	\$50.000	\$300,000.00	\$25.000	\$150,000.00
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	1,600.000	\$38.500	\$61,600.00	\$47.000	\$75,200.00	\$40.000	\$64,000.00
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$140,000.000	\$140,000.00	\$212,000.000	\$212,000.00	\$250,000.000	\$250,000.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00	\$110,000.000	\$110,000.00	\$250,000.000	\$250,000.00
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	3.000	\$5,250.000	\$15,750.00	\$6,000.000	\$18,000.00	\$20,000.000	\$60,000.00
646.488	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, RECESSED THERMOPLASTIC	LF	600.000	\$20.000	\$12,000.00	\$22.000	\$13,200.00	\$22.000	\$13,200.00
646.498	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, RECESSED THERMOPLASTIC	EACH	22.000	\$475.000	\$10,450.00	\$500.000	\$11,000.00	\$500.000	\$11,000.00
646.85	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	2,700.000	\$2.000	\$5,400.00	\$2.200	\$5,940.00	\$2.500	\$6,750.00
651.15	SEED	LB	20.000	\$23.000	\$460.00	\$16.000	\$320.00	\$35.000	\$700.00
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	50.000	\$4.000	\$200.00	\$6.500	\$325.00	\$9.000	\$450.00
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	.100	\$2,000.000	\$200.00	\$2,000.000	\$200.00	\$7,000.000	\$700.00
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	25.000	\$200.000	\$5,000.00	\$54.000	\$1,350.00	\$300.000	\$7,500.00
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	.100	\$2,500.000	\$250.00	\$1,300.000	\$130.00	\$10,000.000	\$1,000.00
675.20	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	SF	264.000	\$25.000	\$6,600.00	\$25.000	\$6,600.00	\$16.250	\$4,290.00
678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 & NORTH SHREWSBURY ROAD)	EACH	1.000	\$287,000.000	\$287,000.00	\$265,411.000	\$265,411.00	\$300,000.000	\$300,000.00
678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 - MIDDLE ROAD & WINDCREST ROAD)	EACH	1.000	\$285,000.000	\$285,000.00	\$272,600.000	\$272,600.00	\$300,000.000	\$300,000.00
678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 - US ROUTE 4 & DIAMOND RUN MALL PLAZA)	EACH	1.000	\$286,000.000	\$286,000.00	\$262,740.000	\$262,740.00	\$275,000.000	\$275,000.00
678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US ROUTE 7 - HOLIDAY DRIVE & DIAMOND RUN MALL PLAZA)	EACH	1.000	\$283,000.000	\$283,000.00	\$262,340.000	\$262,340.00	\$280,000.000	\$280,000.00
678.23	WIRED CONDUIT (2")(PVC)(SCH. 80)	LF	3,400.000	\$18.500	\$62,900.00	\$17.000	\$57,800.00	\$42.000	\$142,800.00
678.23	WIRED CONDUIT (3")(PVC)(SCH 80)	LF	100.000	\$20.000	\$2,000.00	\$26.000	\$2,600.00	\$35.000	\$3,500.00
678.45	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (US ROUTE 7 & NORTH SHREWSBURY ROAD)	EACH	1.000	\$14,000.000	\$14,000.00	\$16,000.000	\$16,000.00	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00
678.45	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (US ROUTE 7 - MIDDLE ROAD & WINDCREST ROAD)	EACH	1.000	\$14,000.000	\$14,000.00	\$16,000.000	\$16,000.00	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00
678.45	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (US ROUTE 7 - US ROUTE 4 & DIAMOND RUN MALL PLAZA)	EACH	1.000	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$16,000.000	\$16,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00
678.45	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM (US ROUTE 7 - HOLIDAY DRIVE & DIAMOND RUN MALL PLAZA)	EACH	1.000	\$14,000.000	\$14,000.00	\$16,000.000	\$16,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00
679.47	BRACKET ARM	EACH	11.000	\$350.000	\$3,850.00	\$262.000	\$2,882.00	\$1,000.000	\$11,000.00
679.50	LUMINAIRE	EACH	11.000	\$1,100.000	\$12,100.00	\$1,260.000	\$13,860.00	\$1,600.000	\$17,600.00
690.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (JUNCTION BOX, HEAVY DUTY)	EACH	19.000	\$1,500.000	\$28,500.00	\$1,200.000	\$22,800.00	\$2,000.000	\$38,000.00
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING) (12" HDPE CASING PIPE)	LF	1,100.000	\$180.000	\$198,000.00	\$275.000	\$302,500.00	\$175.000	\$192,500.00
					\$2,273,336.00		\$2,287,874.00		\$2,420,066.00
	Totals:				\$2,273,336.00		\$2,287,874.00		\$2,420,066.00

Friday, November 19, 2021 Page 1 of 1